
 Quarterly  Rolling 4 Quarters

Combined
Grantee 
Certified

Combined
Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 
Certified

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Combined
Grantee 
Certified

Combined
Grantee 
Certified

Combined
Grantee 
Certified

Combined
Grantee 
Certified Combined

Grantee 
Certified

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Combined Grantee 
Certified

Combined
Grantee 
Certified Combined

Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 

Certified

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Combined
Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 

Certified
Combined

Grantee 

Certified

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

Additional UI 
Match

2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period

3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period

F. VETERANS' PRIORITY OF SERVICE Total Covered Entrants  Percent Served Current  Percent Served Previous 
1. Covered Entrants

E. EFFECTIVENESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS

1. Retention with the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit

5. Measurable Skill Gains 
4. Credential Rate 

3. Median Earnings 

2. Employment Rate (Q4)

D. WIOA PRIMARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE

1. Employment Rate (Q2) 

11. Long-Term Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks)

10. Single Parents (Including Single Pregnant Women)

9. Exhausting TANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)

8. Eligible Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers

7. English Language Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers

6. Current or Former Foster Care Youth

5. Homeless Individuals or Runaway Youth

4. Ex-Offenders

3. Older Individuals

2. Low-Income Individuals

4d. Associate's Degree

C. EMPLOYMENT BARRIER 
1. Displaced Homemakers

4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree

4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education

Ed
uc

at
io

n 
Le

ve
l

4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent

4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)

4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent

3d. Unemployed Individuals

O
th

er
 

De
m

og
ra

ph
ic

s 3a. Eligible Veterans

3c. Incumbent Workers

3e. Disaster Relief Employment

2f. White

3b. Individuals with a Disability

2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native

2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

2d. Black or African American

Et
hn

ic
ity

/R
ac

e

2a. Hispanic/Latino

2c. Asian

2g. More Than One Race

B. PARTICIPANT SUMMARY INFORMATION 

Se
x 1a. Male

1b. Female

3. Total Reportable Individuals

2. Total Participants Served 

ETA-9173-NDWG

PY  Qtr  Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants
Time Period: 
Reporting Period Covered:

A. SUMMARY INFORMATION 
1. Total Exiters

Performance Items
Received Basic Career 

Services
 (Other Than Self Service)

Received Individualized 
Career Services

Received Training Services  Total Current Period  Total Previous Period

876 7,785 8,318 17,784 14,091
1,608 14,417 18,449 35,564 34,063

97 67

801
794
268
50
34

508

40
49

115
121

1,529
989
810
167
66

110
211
67

26
997
331
225
108

1

107

3
2

143
475

51.1% 56.4% 74.9% 62.7% 63.9%

53.4% 58.2% 64.5%

$6,780 $7,796 $8,495 $7,895 $7,687

7.5% 40.5% 51.7% 39.1% 41.3%

1,351
1,346
1,319

100.0%
97.6%

100.0%
97.4%

6,591
7,702
2,467
322
622

4,173
328

7,626
358
854

1,135
422

13,506
5,222
6,832
1,931
720

1,133
1,891
662

9,543
8,673
3,192
497
847

4,959
284

10,005
550
898
863
657

16,615
2,224
9,028
2,650
976

1,729
2,496
773

16,845
16,847
5,956
849

1,419
9,119

913
1,828
2,028
969

31,194
9,278

16,362
4,715
1,719
2,889
4,552
1,513

17,516
17,673
6,155
927

1,516
9,922
642

18,978
977

1,850
2,154
1,200

32,720
9,391

17,275
4,849
1,806
3,045
4,693
1,534

52.9%
59.8%

51.5%
58.9%

52.8%
55.7%

247
7,959
2,757
1,914
688
13

1,456

45
27

1,886
3,930

391
9,360
2,204
1,563
339

5

1,811

45
30

2,322
3,779

697
19,178
5,497
3,854
1,197

19

3,460

96
61

4,455
8,673

673
18,514
5,169
3,643
1,221

19

3,412

76
54

4,164
7,487

2021 9/30/2021

7/1/2021-9/30/2021

(Cohort Period:10/1/2020-9/30/2021)

(Cohort Period:10/1/2020-9/30/2021)

(Cohort Period:10/1/2020-9/30/2021)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2019-9/30/2020)

(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2019-3/31/2020)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2019-9/30/2020)

(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2019-3/31/2020)
(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2020-9/30/2021)

(CohortPeriod: 7/1/2020-6/30/2021)

21
777

622
18,511

65.2%73.1%

x



Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that  utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program Wagner-Peyser

Adults, 
Dislocated 
Workers, 

Youth

TAA Job Corps

National 
Farmworker 

Jobs 
Program  

(NFJP)

SCSEP

Common Exit?

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521) 
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent’s reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public 
reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing 
the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research ● U.S. Department of Labor ● Room N-5641 ● 200 Constitution Ave., NW, ● Washington, DC ● 20210. 
Do NOT send the completed application to this address.

Indian and Native 
American Program                                                                                                                               

(INA)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Adult)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Youth)

YouthBuild H1B
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