ETA-9173-NDWG

PY 2021 Qtr 9/30/2021 Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants
Time Period: Quarterly Reporting Period Covered: 7/1/2021-9/30/2021

Reporting Peri	iod Covered: 7/1/2021-9/30/2021	1										
Performance Items			Received Basic Career Services (Other Than Self Service)		Received Individualized Career Services		Received Training Services		Total Current Period		Total Previous Period	
	INFORMATION (COLIDIT LELION 10/ 1/2020-3/30/2021)											
1. Total Exiters			8/6		7,785		8,318		17,784		14,091	
2. Total Partici		1,0	808	14,	417	18.	449		564	34,0		
	table Individuals							٤	)/	6	/	
B. PARTICIPAN	NT SUMMARY INFORMATION (COTTOIL F CHOOL TO/ 1/2020-3/30/2021)	1				1			t- 71 t-	71.4-		
Sex	1a. Male	ชบา		6,591			543	,	516		845	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1b. Female	794		7,702			0/3	,	6/3	16,847		
9	2a. Hispanic/Latino	268		2,467		3,192		6,755		5,956		
	2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native	50		322		497		927		849		
	2c. Asian	34		622		847		1,516		1,419		
city	2d. Black or African American	508		4,173		4,959		9,922		9,119		
Ethn	2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	21		328		284		642		622		
	2f. White	777		7,626		10,005		18,978		18,511		
	2g. More Than One Race	40		358		550		977		913		
Other Demographics	3a. Eligible Veterans	49		854		898		1,850		1,828		
	3b. Individuals with a Disability	115		1,135		863		2,154		2,028		
Other	3c. Incumbent Workers	121		422		657		1.200		969		
om s	3d. Unemployed Individuals	1.529		13,506		16,615			720	31.194		
Ď	3e. Disaster Relief Employment	989		5,222		2,224		9,391		9,278		
	4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent	810		6,832		9,0	J28	17,275		16,362		
vel	4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education	167		1,931		2,650		4,849		4,715		
Education Level	4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)	66		720		976		1,806		1,719		
oatio	4d. Associate's Degree						_			2,889		
duce	4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent	110 211		1,133 1,891		1.729 2,496		3.045 4.693		4,552		
ш	4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree		)/		62		13	1,534		1,513		
C. EMPLOYME	ENT BARRIER (CUTIOIL FUTIOU. 10/1/2020-3/30/2021)	<u>'</u>				<u> </u>	_	.,,		.,.		
1. Displaced He		1 2	<u>2</u> 6	24	4/	3	91	b	91	6/	13	
2. Low-Income		997			959	9.360		19.178		18,514		
3. Older Individ					757		204			5,169		
4. Ex-Offender		331 225			914		563	5.497 3,854				
	ndividuals or Runaway Youth									3.643		
	•		108		688		339		1,197		1,221 19	
b. Current or F	Former Foster Care Youth	1		13		5		19		I	9	
7. English Lang	guage Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers	107		1,456		1,811		3,460		3,4	112	
9 Eligible Migr	8. Eligible Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers		3		45		15		96	7	6	
	TANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)								-			
		2		27		30		61		54		
	ents (Including Single Pregnant Women)		143 475		1,886		2.322 3,779		4,455 გ.ხ/კ		4.164 7,487	
	n Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks)  MARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE	413		3,930		3,773		0,073		7,407		
D. WIGHT KIN	INTERPORT OF PERFORMANCE	1	1	I	I	I	Ι -		l			
		Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee	
			Certified		Certified		Certified		Certified		Certified	
1 Employmen	nt Rate (Q2) (COHORFEHOU. 10/1/2013-3/30/2020)		51.1%		56.4%		74.9%		62.7%		63.9%	
1. Employmen	,		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional U	
			Match		Match		Match		Match		Match	
					Constan		Constan		Constant			
		Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee	
					Certified						Certified	
2. Employment Rate (Q4) (しいけいにてもいいは、4/ 1/20 19-3/3 1/2020)			53.4%		58.2%		73.1%		65.2%		64.5%	
			Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional U	
			Match		Match		Match		Match		Match	
					Grantee		Grantee		Grantee		Grantee	
		Combined	Grantee	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	
		<b>—</b>	Certified		PZ Z00							
3. Median Earr	3. Median Earnings(COHOLLE CHOOL) ログログロ コラージョン・ジャン・ジャン・ジャン・ジャン・ジャン・ジャン・ジャン・ジャン・ジャン・ジャ		\$6.780	1	\$7.796	1	\$8.495		\$7.895		\$7.687	
			Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional U	
			Match		Match		Match		Match		Match	
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>							
						52.9%		51.5%		52.8%		
<ol><li>Credential R</li></ol>	Rate (CUHURTEHOU. 4/1/2013-3/31/2020)					59.8%		58.9%		55.7%		
5. Measurable	Skill Gains (COHOTTPETIOU: TU/T/ZUZU-3/3U/ZUZT)					ı						
5. Measurable	Rate (CONDIT GROW, 4/1/2019-3/3/1/2020)  2 SKIII Gains (CONDITE GROW, 10/1/2020-9/30/2021)  IESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS			1					1	1	١	
5. Measurable	Skill Gains (COHOTTPETIOU: TU/T/ZUZU-3/3U/ZUZT)		Grantee		Grantee		Grantee		Grantee		Grantee	
5. Measurable	Skill Gains (COHOTTPETIOU: TU/T/ZUZU-3/3U/ZUZT)	Combined		Combined		Combined		Combined		Combined	Certified	
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN	E Skill Gains (COTIOTIC PETIOD. 10/1/2020-3/30/2021)  JESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN  1. Retention w	e Skill Gains (CUTIOITE'CTIOG. TU/ 1/2U2U-3/3U/2U2T)  JESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS   With the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit	Combined		Combined		Combined	Certified 51.7%	Combined	Certified 39.1%	Combined		
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN  1. Retention w	E Skill Gains (COTIOTIC PETIOD. 10/1/2020-3/30/2021)  JESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS	Combined	Certified 7.5% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 40.5% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 51.7% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 39.1% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 41.3% Additional U	
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN  1. Retention w	e Skill Gains (CUTIOITE'CTIOG. TU/ 1/2U2U-3/3U/2U2T)  JESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS   With the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit	Combined	Certified 7.5%	Combined	Certified 40.5%	Combined	Certified 51.7%	Combined	Certified 39.1%	Combined	Certified 41.3%	
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN  1. Retention w	e Skill Gains (COTIOTEPETIOD. 10/1/2020-3/30/2021)  IESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS  With the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit  OTTPETIOD: //1/2020-0/30/2021)	Combined	Certified 7.5% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 40.5% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 51.7% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 39.1% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 41.3% Additional U	
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN  1. Retention w (CONC	PRIORITY OF SERVICE	Combined	Certified 7.5% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 40.5% Additional UI	Total Cove	Certified 51.7% Additional UI Match		Certified 39.1% Additional UI		Certified 41.3% Additional U Match	
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN  1. Retention w (CONC  F. VETERANS' 1 1. Covered Ent	PRIORITY OF SERVICE	Combined	Certified 7.5% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 40.5% Additional UI	Total Cove	Certified 51.7% Additional UI Match  red Entrants 35 T		Certified 39.1% Additional UI Match		Certified 41.3% Additional U Match	
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN  1. Retention w (CONC  F. VETERANS' 1 1. Covered Ent	PRIORITY OF SERVICE	Combined	Certified 7.5% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 40.5% Additional UI	Total Cove	Certified 51.7% Additional UI Match red Entrants 35 T 346	Percent Se	39.1% Additional UI Match	Percent Serv	Certified 41.3% Additional UI Match  ved Previous	
5. Measurable E. EFFECTIVEN  1. Retention w (COTIC)  F. VETERANS' 1 1. Covered Ent 2. Covered Ent	PRIORITY OF SERVICE	Combined	Certified 7.5% Additional UI	Combined	Certified 40.5% Additional UI	Total Cove	Certified 51.7% Additional UI Match  red Entrants 35 T	Percent Se	Certified 39.1% Additional UI Match	Percent Serv	Certified 41.3% Additional UI Match	

Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program	Wagner-Peyser	Adults, Dislocated Workers, Youth	TAA	Job Corps	National Farmworker Jobs Program (NFJP)	Indian and Native American Program (INA)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Adult)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Youth)	YouthBuild	H1B	SCSEP
Common Exit?											

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521)
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent's reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research • U.S. Department of Labor • Room N-5641 • 200 Constitution Ave., NW, • Washington, DC • 20210. Do NOT send the completed application to this address.